ALD 581.40

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. <del>5/31/2</del> 002)	minimum cos para serios i o cos
3/18/5	CO6 Rec'd PCT/PTO 18 MAR
Tab settings ⇔⇔ → 10308	(at: 43280-215080
	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Oiva PEHKONEN	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tarja KORHONEN Pertti OITTINEN Markku HELIN	Name: Kvaerner Power Oy  Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: PL 109
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tampere Country: FINLAND
Other	Zip: <b>FI-33101</b>
Execution Date: March 16, 2005	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) 005 LLANDGRA 00000013 220261 10528407	B. Patent No.(s)
· / \	
021 (40.00 DA) Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
1 \	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  *26694*	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  *26694*  26694	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  *26694*  26694  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  □ Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  *26694*  26694  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Name: Venable	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  *26694*  26694  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Name: VENABLE  Address: P.O. Box 34385  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 22-0261
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  *26694*  26694  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Name: VENABLE  Address: P.O. Box 34385  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 22-0261  [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PC Docs No. 633225v1

**REEL: 016992 FRAME: 0364** 

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, we, the undersigned, whose names and full post addresses are set out below:

Oiva PEHKONEN Sarkatie 1, FI-33480 YLÖJÄRVI, Finland
Tarja KORHONEN Sarkatie 1, FI-33480 YLÖJÄRVI, Finland
Pertti OITTINEN Pitkävedentie 282, FI-35270 VÄSTILÄ, Finland
Markku HELIN Opiskelinjankatu 24 A 7, FI-33720 TAMPERE, Finland

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **Kvaerner Power Oy**, hereinafter called the Assignee, whose full post office address is **PL 109**, **FI-33101 TAMPERE**, **Finland**, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to our invention relating to

A METHOD AND AN APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING FLUE GAS SCRUBBER MATERIAL FLOWS

as fully set forth and described in attached patent application, which application claims priority from Finnish patent application no. 20021704 filed on September 24, 2002,

together with our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned application, any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified application under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

We hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant patents, to grant any Letters Patent for the invention to the Assignee, and to its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives;

We hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to do all such things and to execute and deliver without further consideration such further assurances, applications, instruments, assignments and other documents as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, for the invention, and vest or secure the same in the Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 016992 FRAME: 0365 below.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth

Signed in <u>Jampere</u>
this 16 day of <u>March</u>, 2005. STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Hanna Ojansuu , whose full post office address is Suojanie 4, 33400 Jampere, Fisland

was personally present and did see Oiva Pehkonen, Tarja Korhonen, Pertti Oittinen ja Markku Helin execute the within assignment and such assignors are personally known to me and to be the persons described in such document.

RECORDED: 03/18/2005

**PATENT** REEL: 016992 FRAME: 0366